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Wettkampf-Nr. 35

200m Lagen Manner Vorlauf

Men's 200m Individual Medley Heats

Jugend D

1. Maurice Wetekam 2006(SM9) GER SG Bayer 03:06,14 364
00:41,93  01:36,85  02:26,75  03:06,14

2. Sebastian Bréatz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 03:29,65 186
00:46,30  01:38,16  02:42,73  03:29,65

Jugend C

1. Shamil Shahov 2004(SM12)AZE NPC Azerbaijan 02:40,26 544 )
00:34,03  01:1899  02:03,13  02:40,26

2. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) GER HBRS 03:10,50 248
00:44,09  01:37,88  02:27,62  03:10,50

Jugend B

1. Alex Portal 2002(SM13)FRA NPC France 02:24,93 623 )
00:30,02  01:09,15  01:52,75  02:24,93

2. Jacobo Garrido Brun 2002(SM10)ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 02:32,07 580 (@)
00:31,52 01:11,73 01:58,71 02:32,07

3. Taliso Engel 2002(SM13)GER SG Bayer 02:31,47 545 (@)
00:33,25  01:1584  01:56,91  02:31,47

4. Nico Clemens 2002(SM8) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 02:52,12 538 )
00:34,45 01:19,49 02:11,04 02:52,12

5. Matej Petrlic 2002(SM10)CRO NPC Croatia 02:43,86 464 (@)
00:33,72  01:1523  02:08,99  02:43,86

5. Julian Hiersche 2002(SM9) GER SC Potsdam 02:51,62 464 (@)
00:32,58  01:16,43  02:110,81  02:51,62

7. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR 02:34,93 461 2
00:32,45  01:13,16  01:57,32  02:34,93

8. Rick Wonn 2003(SM10)GER TV Bad Mergentheim 02:50,26 413 (5)
00:37,36  01:21,35  02:12,91  02:50,26

9. Pascal Rentsch 2003(SM14)GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 02:55,96 393
00:41,45  01:24,86  02:16,07  02:55,96

10. Laurin Walther 2003(SM9) GER 1. Lubecker SV von 1896 03:02,76 384
00:41,34 01:24,39 02:22,97 03:02,76

11. Jered Miller 2003(SM10)GER SC Hellas Einbeck 03:08,42 305
00:41,85  01:31,50  02:31,77  03:08,42

12. Omer Gulec 2002(SM13)TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 03:14,44 258
00:41,96 01:35,41 02:30,62 03:14,44

13. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SM10)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:00,27 147 ENM
01:00,50  01:59,97  02:59,90  04:00,27
Disqualifikation
Tore Biyik 2002 (SM13)TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 11:52 Uhr

One handed touch at the finish of Breaststroke leg of IM. (Right handed touch only).

IPC 3.4.6
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Wettkampf-Nr. 35

200m Lagen Manner Vorlauf
Men's 200m Individual Medley Heats

Jugend A
1. Duncan van Haaren

00:28,90 01:07,10  01:45,31
2. Lewis White

00:33,05 01:10,73  01:56,07
3. Adam Karas

00:30,77 01:11,19 01:54,07
4. Jacob Leach

00:33,12 01:11,29 02:00,85
5. Bence Mocsari

00:31,72 01:09,47 01:55,71
6. Ugo Didier

00:34,26 01:11,03  01:56,57
7. Malte Braunschweig

00:32,70 01:13,70 02:01,47
8. Benjamin Foulston

00:31,32 01:11,74 02:00,01
9. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann

00:35,17 01:19,64  02:09,37
10. Simon Prodanovic

00:46,44 01:35,60  02:39,62
11. Jan Schreiber

00:34,66 01:17,38  02:07,96
12. Yannick Pelikan

00:32,68 01:14,22 02:00,78
13. Jannis Katirtzis

01:00,17 02:07,26 03:11,02
14. Justin Kaps

00:38,86 01:24,94  02:19,78
14. Oliwer Kalek

00:34,63 01:15,39 02:13,27
16. Marco Ribeiro Meneses

00:49,41 01:32,37 02:42,70

Disqualifikation
Robert Isak Jonsson

IPC 3.3.4
Celyn Edwards

IPC 3.4.1
Matthew Torres

2000(SM10)NED
02:17,61

2000(SM9) GBR
02:28,40

2001(SM9) GER
02:29,11

2000(SM8) GBR
02:37,86

2000(SM9) HUN
02:30,15

2001(SM9) FRA
02:31,24

2000(SM9) GER
02:36,09

2000(SM10)GBR
02:33,08

2001(SM9) GER
02:46,13

2000(SM7) GER
03:21,50

2001(SM10)GER
02:45,39

2001(AB) GER
02:36,15

2001(SM5) GER
04:03,27

2001(SM10)GER
02:56,47

2000(SM10) POL
02:56,50

2001(SM11)POR
03:30,91

NPC Netherlands

NPC Great Britain

SF Unna

NPC Great Britain

NPC Hungary

NPC France

Berliner Schwimmteam
NPC Great Britain
Berliner Schwimmteam
Berliner Schwimmteam

SC Potsdam

Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub

SG Bayer
Berliner Schwimmteam
Start Zielona Gora

O Crasto

2001 (SM14)SL Fjordur
Completely submerged at finish of the race of backstroke.

2001 (SM8) NZL NPC New Zealand
The swimmer did 2 dolphin kicks after leaving the wall in breastroke.

2001 (SM9) USA NPC United States of America

Completly submerged at finish of race of backstroke.

IPC 3.3.4
lvan Bence

IPC 3.3.3
Ahmet Aslan
IPC 3.1.6

2000 (SM6) HUN NPC Hungary
Before touching finish wall he made a roll movement of the body more than 90 degrees.

2001 (SM12)TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation

02:17,61 783
02:28,40 718
02:29,11 708
02:37,86 697
02:30,15 693
02:31,24 678
02:36,09 617
02:33,08 569
02:46,13 512
03:21,50 483
02:45,39 451
02:36,15 450
04:03,27 401
02:56,47 371
02:56,50 371
03:30,91 306

12:27 Uhr

12:10 Uhr

12:10 Uhr

12:03 Uhr

11:50 Uhr

(A)
(B)
(B)
©
©
©
Q)
Q)
Q)
Q)
©)
4
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Wettkampf-Nr. 35

200m Lagen Manner Vorlauf

Men's 200m Individual Medley Heats

Jugend A
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Jaxon Simmons 2000 (SM13GBR NPC Great Britain
Barry McClements 2001 (SM9) IRL NPC Ireland
Nicht am Start
Gabriel Alves Barradas 2000 (SM8) BRA MBTC/BW =l

Offene Wertung

1. Marc Evers 1991(SM14)NED NPC Netherlands 02:13,13 909 (A)
00:28,25 01:02,27 01:40,96 02:13,13

2. Federico Morlacchi 1993(SM9) ITA Polha Varese 02:19,75 860 (A)
00:29,56  01:0503  01:47,00  02:19,75

3. Olivier van de Voort 1997(SM10)NED NPC Netherlands 02:14,06 847 (A)
00:29,37  01:01,50  01:42,88  02:14,06

4. Oliver Hynd 1994(SM8) GBR NPC Great Britain 02:29,79 816 (A)
00:31,64  01:08,49  01:5496  02:29,79

5. Duncan van Haaren 2000(SM10)NED NPC Netherlands 02:17,61 783 (A)
00:28,90 01:07,10 01:45,31 02:17,61

6. Hryhory Zudzilau 1999(SM11)BLR NPC Belarus 02:34,37 782 (A)
00:31,08  01:12,09  01:58,67  02:34,37

7. Bas Takken 1999(SM10)NED NPC Netherlands 02:17,87 779 (A)
00:31,19  01:0595  01:47,05  02:17,87

8. Tobias Pollap 1986(SM7) GER SG Bayer 02:46,81 776 (A)
00:33,74  01:19,70  02:08,83  02:46,81

9. Riccardo Mencio Menciotti 1994(SM10)ITA C.C. Aniene 02:18,94 761 (B)
00:28,77  01:0323  01:46,55  02:18,94

10. Thomas Hamer 1998(SM14)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:21,35 759 (A)
00:28,78 01:04,90 01:47,92 02:21,35

11. Kahoru Harazawa 1997(SM10)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:19,32 755 (B)
00:28,25 01:03,71 01:45,71 02:19,32

12. Antoni Ponce Bertran 1987(SM6) ESP FEDDF 02:58,04 747 @)
00:40,61 01:26,21 02:16,62 02:58,04

12. Uchu Tomita 1989(SM11)JPN Japan Para Swim 02:36,73 747 @)
00:31,01  01:14,46  02:02,95  02:36,73

14. Oscar Salguero Galisteo 1998(SM9) ESP FEDDF 02:26,54 746 (B)
00:31,85  01:11,47  01:50,55  02:26,54

15. Niels Mortensen 1995(SM8) DEN NPC Denmark 02:34,74 740 (B)
00:32,06  01:09,50  01:57,98  02:34,74

16. Jordan Catchpole 1999(SM14)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:23,25 729 (B)
00:29,20 01:04,81 01:49,67 02:23,25

17. Lewis White 2000(SM9) GBR NPC Great Britain 02:28,40 718 (B)
00:33,05 ~ 01:10,73  01:56,07  02:28,40

18. Adam Karas 2001(SM9) GER SF Unna 02:29,11 708 (B)
00:30,77 01:11,19 01:54,07 02:29,11

18. Lucas Lamente Mozela 1997(SM9) BRA NPC Brazil 02:29,09 708 (B)
00:33,28  01:10,88  01:54,09  02:29,09

18. David Harry Gelfand 1998(SM9) USA NPC United States of America 02:29,10 708 (B)
00:32,12 01:10,25 01:54,80 02:29,10

21. Felipe Vila Real 1997(SM14)BRA NPC Brazil 02:24,77 707 ©
00:29,90  01:07,93  01:52,36  02:24,77

22. Christopher Arbuthnott 1998(SM9) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:29,27 706 ©
00:31,53 01:10,39 01:54,72 02:29,27

23. Aymeric Parmentier 1993(SM14)BEL Ligue Handisport Francophone 02:25,33 699 ©
00:30,56  01:08,16  01:51,31  02:25,33
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Wettkampf-Nr. 35

200m Lagen Manner Vorlauf

Men's 200m Individual Medley Heats

Offene Wertung

24. Jacob Leach 2000(SM8) GBR NPC Great Britain 02:37,86 697 ©
00:33,12  01:11,29  02:00,85  02:37,86

24. Jesse Reynolds 1996(SM9) NZL NPC New Zealand 02:29,86 697 ©
00:31,37  01:08,10  01:56,37  02:29,86

26. Tim van Duuren 1998(SM9) NED NPC Netherlands 02:30,11 694 ©
00:32,07 01:12,47 01:54,48 02:30,11

27. Bence Mocsari 2000(SM9) HUN NPC Hungary 02:30,15 693 ©
00:31,72 01:09,47 01:55,71 02:30,15

28. Ugo Didier 2001(SM9) FRA NPC France 02:31,24 678 ©
00:34,26 01:11,03 01:56,57 02:31,24

29. Thijs van den End 1993(SM9) NED NPC Netherlands 02:31,70 672 ©
00:31,05  01:08,16  01:56,91  02:31,70

30. Yoav Valinsky 1988(SM6) ISR NPC Israel 03:06,62 664 ©
00:40,59  01:28,36  02:22,18  03:06,62

31. Alec Elliot 1996(SM10)CAN NPC Canada 02:25,78 659 D)
00:29,62  01:07,15  01:51,96  02:25,78

32. Max Gelhaar 1997(SM7) GER BV Leipzig 02:58,85 651 2
00:38,3¢  01:22,63  02:19,28  02:58,85

33. Giuseppe Romele 1992(SM7) ITA Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica 02:59,59 645 3)
00:39,15  01:22,49  02:15,36  02:59,59

34. Philippe Vachon 1995(SM8) CAN NPC Canada 02:42,68 637 4)
00:33,06  01:1323  02:06,79  02:42,68

35. Dmitriy Li 1996(SM10)KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 02:27,73 633 (5)
00:31,30  01:10,14  01:55,08  02:27,73

36. Suyash Narayan Jadhav 1993(SM7) IND NPC India 03:01,13 631 (6)
00:35,77 01:26,72 02:20,49 03:01,13

37. lvan Salguero Oteiza 1998(SM13)ESP FEDC 02:24,44 629 @)
00:31,28 01:10,17 01:52,02 02:24,44

38. Panagiotis Christakis 1994(SM6) GRE NPC Greece 03:11,08 626 (8)
00:40,44 01:31,66 02:27,44 03:11,08

39. Alex Portal 2002(SM13)FRA NPC France 02:24,93 623 )
00:30,02  01:09,15  01:52,75  02:24,93

40. Zach Zona 1998(SM8) CAN NPC Canada 02:44,31 618
00:32,62 01:14,73 02:06,75 02:44,31

41. Malte Braunschweig 2000(SM9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:36,09 617 )
00:32,70  01:13,70  02:01,47  02:36,09

42. Marco Maria Dolfin 1981(SM6) ITA Fiamme Oro 03:12,96 611
00:40,89  01:32,18  02:27,08  03:12,96

43. Gerasimos Lignos 1995(SM13)GRE NPC Greece 02:26,32 605
00:29,67  01:08,16  01:51,48  02:26,32

44. Viot Julien 1999(SM6) FRA NPC France 03:15,23 593
00:42,15  01:30,64  02:32,36  03:15,23

44. Carlos Martinez Fernandez 1999(SM8) ESP FEDDF 02:46,62 593
00:34,80  01:24,53  02:07,38  02:46,62

46. Maksim Vashkevich 1999(SM12)BLR NPC Belarus 02:35,81 592
00:30,60  01:11,47  01:58,07  02:35,81

47. Lucas Karle 1992(SM14) GER SC Potsdam 02:34,47 582
00:31,47 01:13,77 01:57,97 02:34,47

48. Lucas McCrory 1994(SM7) USA NPC United States of America 03:07,39 580
00:38,93  01:30,60  02:26,22  03:07,39

48. Jacobo Garrido Brun 2002(SM10)ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 02:32,07 580 (@)
00:31,52 01:11,73 01:58,71 02:32,07

50. James Leroux 1998(AB) CAN NPC Canada 02:24,20 571
00:29,64 01:08,74 01:47,94 02:24,20
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Wettkampf-Nr. 35

200m Lagen Manner Vorlauf

Men's 200m Individual Medley Heats

Offene Wertung

51. Benjamin Foulston 2000(SM10)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:33,08 569 Q)]
00:31,32  01:11,74  02:00,01  02:33,08

52. Torben Schmidtke 1989(SM8) GER SC Potsdam 02:49,45 564
00:33,54 01:22,77 02:11,10 02:49,45

53. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(SM14)CZE NPC Czech Republic 02:36,14 563
00:31,24 01:14,03 01:59,82 02:36,14

54. Connor Gioffreda 1999(SM6) USA NPC United States of America 03:19,99 558
00:39,57  01:34,30  02:33,80  03:19,99

55. Jose Luiz Perdigao Maia 1999(SM11) BRA NPC Brazil 02:53,02 555
00:33,93  01:19,35  02:12,01  02:53,02

56. Kirill llyukevich 1995(SM12)KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 02:39,33 554
00:32,37  01:13,91  02:00,48  02:39,33

57. Taliso Engel 2002(SM13)GER SG Bayer 02:31,47 545 )
00:33,25  01:1584  01:56,91  02:31,47

58. Shamil Shahov 2004(SM12)AZE NPC Azerbaijan 02:40,26 544 (@)
00:34,03  01:18,99  02:03,13  02:40,26

59. Nico Clemens 2002(SM8) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 02:52,12 538 )
00:34,45 01:19,49 02:11,04 02:52,12

60. Wendell Belarmino Pereira 1998(SM12)BRA NPC Brazil 02:41,04 536
00:33,87  01:19,83  02:06,3%  02:41,04

61. Federico Bassani 1996(SM11)ITA C.C. Aniene 02:55,73 530
00:37,45  01:26,68  02:1535  02:55,73

62. Karlo Rajkovic 1998(SM9) CRO NPC Croatia 02:45,92 514
00:33,78 01:18,41 02:08,44 02:45,92

63. Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann 2001(SM9) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:46,13 512 )
00:35,17  01:19,64  02:09,37  02:46,13

64. Michal Golus 1995(SM8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:57,72 488
00:32,36 01:24,36 02:14,32 02:57,72

64. Ricardo Richter 1998(SM14)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:43,78 488
00:33,75  01:19,11  02:06,23  02:43,78

66. Simon Prodanovic 2000(SM7) GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:21,50 483 )
00:46,44  01:3560  02:39,62  03:21,50

67. Ronan Nunes Cordeiro 1997(SM10)BRA PUCPR 02:41,98 480
00:34,84 01:16,44 02:03,92 02:41,98

68. Julian Hiersche 2002(SM9) GER SC Potsdam 02:51,62 464 (@)
00:32,58  01:16,43  02:10,81  02:51,62

68. Matej Petrlic 2002(SM10)CRO NPC Croatia 02:43,86 464 (€))
00:33,72  01:1523  02:0899  02:43,86

70. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR 02:34,93 461 2
00:32,45  01:13,16  01:57,32  02:34,93

71. Sean O”riordan 1999(SM13)IRL NPC Ireland 02:40,63 457
00:34,05 ~ 01:1495  02:03,35  02:40,63

72. Jan Schreiber 2001(SM10)GER SC Potsdam 02:45,39 451 3)
00:34,66  01:17,38  02:07,96  02:45,39

73. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub 02:36,15 450 4)
00:32,68  01:1422  02:00,78  02:36,15

74. Leon Holzle 1999(SM10)GER SSV Huchenfeld 02:47,34 435
00:34,09 01:19,11 02:09,22 02:47,34

75. Rick Wonn 2003(SM10)GER TV Bad Mergentheim 02:50,26 413 (5)
00:37,36  01:21,35  02:12,91  02:50,26

76. Jannis Katirtzis 2001(SM5) GER SG Bayer 04:03,27 401
01:00,17 02:07,26 03:11,02 04:03,27

77. Pascal Rentsch 2003(SM14)GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 02:55,96 393
00:41,45  01:24,86  02:16,07  02:55,96
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Wettkampf-Nr. 35
200m Lagen Manner Vorlauf
Men's 200m Individual Medley Heats
Offene Wertung
78. Laurin Walther 2003(SM9) GER 1. Lubecker SV von 1896 03:02,76 384
00:41,34 01:24,39 02:22,97 03:02,76
79. Justin Kaps 2001(SM10)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:56,47 371
00:38,86 01:24,94 02:19,78 02:56,47
79. Oliwer Kalek 2000(SM10)POL Start Zielona Gora 02:56,50 371
00:34,63 01:15,39 02:13,27 02:56,50
81. Maurice Wetekam 2006(SM9) GER SG Bayer 03:06,14 364
00:41,93 01:36,85 02:26,75 03:06,14
82. Alexander Bartz 1998(SM9) GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 03:06,81 360
00:36,67 01:29,22 02:24,44 03:06,81
83. Hjortur Ingvarsson 1995(SM6) ISL Fjordur 04:00,05 354
00:58,90 01:54,40 03:08,77 04:00,05
84. Marco Ribeiro Meneses 2001(SM11)POR O Crasto 03:30,91 306
00:49,41 01:32,37 02:42,70 03:30,91
85. Jered Muller 2003(SM10)GER SC Hellas Einbeck 03:08,42 305
00:41,85 01:31,50 02:31,77 03:08,42
86. Joao Miguel Campos 1979(SM7) POR ADADA 04:07,34 289 =xM
0:54,90 02:04,50 03:12,49 04:07,34
87. Omer Gulec 2002(SM13)TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 03:14,44 258
00:41,96 01:35,41 02:30,62 03:14,44
88. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) GER HBRS 03:10,50 248
00:44,09 01:37,88 02:27,62 03:10,50
89. Sebastian Bratz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 03:29,65 186
00:46,30 01:38,16 02:42,73 03:29,65
90. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SM10)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:00,27 147 ENM
01:00,50 01:59,97 02:59,90 04:00,27
Disqualifikation
Robert Isak Jonsson 2001 (SM14)XSL Fjordur 12:27 Uhr
Completely submerged at finish of the race of backstroke.
IPC 3.3.4
Celyn Edwards 2001 (SM8) NZL NPC New Zealand 12:10 Uhr
The swimmer did 2 dolphin kicks after leaving the wall in breastroke.
IPC 3.4.1
Valerio Taras 1988 (SM7) ITA Fiamme Oro 12:10 Uhr
At the touch of the wall he was completly submerged.
IPC 3.3.4
Matthew Torres 2001 (SM9) USA NPC United States of America 12:10 Uhr
Completly submerged at finish of race of backstroke.
IPC 3.3.4
Ivan Bence 2000 (SM6) HUN NPC Hungary 12:03 Uhr

Before touching finish wall he made a roll movement of the body more than 90 degrees.

IPC 3.3.3
Punith Nanda Kumar 1998 (SM8) IND NPC India
Swimmer has leaving the correct swimming position.

IPC 3.3.3

Gudfinnur Karlsson 1988 (SM11)SL Fjordur

IPC 3.1.6

Tore Biyik 2002 (SM13)TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation

One handed touch at the finish of Breaststroke leg of IM. (Right handed touch only).

IPC 3.4.6

Ahmet Aslan 2001 (SM12)TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation
IPC 3.1.6

Wei-Chieh Chang 1997 (SM7) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei

IPC 3.1.6

11:50 Uhr

11:52 Uhr

11:52 Uhr

11:50 Uhr

11:52 Uhr
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Wettkampf-Nr. 35

200m Lagen Manner Vorlauf
Men's 200m Individual Medley Heats

Offene Wertung

Abgemeldet nicht am Start

Klaus Steinhauer
Federico Bicelli
Ludvig Nyren
Jaxon Simmons
Ihar Boki

Barry McClements
Jack Thomas

Nicht am Start

Gabriel Alves Barradas

Niranjan Mukundan

Startklasse SM5
1. Jannis Katirtzis

01:00,17 02:07,26 03:11,02

Startklasse SM6
1. Antoni Ponce Bertran

00:40,61 01:26,21 02:16,62

Yoav Valinsky

00:40,59 01:28,36 02:22,18

Panagiotis Christakis

00:40,44 01:31,66 02:27,44

00:40,89 01:32,18 02:27,08

Viot Julien

00:42,15 01:30,64 02:32,36

Connor Gioffreda

00:39,57 01:34,30 02:33,89

2
3
4. Marco Maria Dolfin
5
6
7

Hjortur Ingvarsson

00:58,90 01:54,40 03:08,77

Disqualifikation
lvan Bence

1996 (SM10)GER MFZK-Schwerin

1999 (SM8) ITA Pol. Bre. no Frontiere Onlius ASD
1997 (SM10BWE NPC Sweden

2000 (SM13)GBR NPC Great Britain

1994 (SM13BLR NPC Belarus

2001 (SM9) IRL NPC Ireland

1995 (SM14)GBR Wales

2000 (SM8) BRA MBTC/BW =yl
1994 (SM8) IND NPC India =l
2001(SM5) GER SG Bayer 04:03,27 401
04:03,27
1987(SM6) ESP FEDDF 02:58,04 747 @)
02:58,04
1988(SM6) ISR NPC lIsrael 03:06,62 664 ©
03:06,62
1994(SM6) GRE NPC Greece 03:11,08 626 8)
03:11,08
1981(SM6) ITA Fiamme Oro 03:12,96 611
03:12,96
1999(SM6) FRA NPC France 03:15,23 593
03:15,23
1999(SM6) USA NPC United States of America 03:19,99 558
03:19,99
1995(SM6) ISL  Fjordur 04:00,05 354
04:00,05
2000 (SM6) HUN NPC Hungary 12:03 Uhr

Before touching finish wall he made a roll movement of the body more than 90 degrees.

IPC 3.3.3

Startklasse SM7
1. Tobias Pollap

00:33,74 01:19,70 02:08,83

Max Gelhaar

00:38,34 01:22,63 02:19,28

Giuseppe Romele

00:39,15 01:22,49 02:15,36

2

3

4. Suyash Narayan Jadhav
00:35,77 01:26,72 02:20,49

5

6

7

Lucas McCrory

00:38,93 01:30,60 02:26,22

Simon Prodanovic

00:46,44 01:35,60 02:39,62

Joao Miguel Campos

00:54,90 02:04,50 03:12,49

1986(SM7) GER SG Bayer 02:46,81 776 (A)
02.4(1;197(SM7) GER BV Leipzig 02:58,85 651 2
02.513592(8M7) ITA Polisportiva Disabili Valcamonica 02:59,59 645 3)
02.51?9993(SM7) IND NPC India 03:01,13 631 (6)
03.0?519394(SM7) USA NPC United States of America 03:07,39 580
OB.OZB%O(SMD GER Berliner Schwimmteam 03:21,50 483 )
Zj;z;:?Z?Q(SM?) POR ADADA 04:07,34 289 &xml
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06.-09.07.2017 31. Internationale Deutsche Meisterschaften Seite: 321
Wettkampf-Nr. 35
200m Lagen Manner Vorlauf
Men's 200m Individual Medley Heats
Startklasse SM7
Disqualifikation
Valerio Taras 1988 (SM7) ITA Fiamme Oro 12:10 Uhr
At the touch of the wall he was completly submerged.
IPC 3.3.4
Wei-Chieh Chang 1997 (SM7) TPE NPC Chinese Taipei 11:52 Uhr
IPC 3.1.6
Startklasse SM8
1. Oliver Hynd 1994(SM8) GBR NPC Great Britain 02:29,79 816 (A)
00:31,64  01:08,49  01:54,96  02:29,79
2. Niels Mortensen 1995(SM8) DEN NPC Denmark 02:34,74 740 (B)
00:32,06  01:09,50  01:57,98  02:34,74
3. Jacob Leach 2000(SM8) GBR NPC Great Britain 02:37,86 697 ©
00:33,12  01:11,29  02:00,85  02:37,86
4. Philippe Vachon 1995(SM8) CAN NPC Canada 02:42,68 637 4)
00:33,06  01:1323  02:06,79  02:42,68
5. Zach Zona 1998(SM8) CAN NPC Canada 02:44,31 618
00:32,62 01:14,73 02:06,75 02:44,31
6. Carlos Martinez Fernandez 1999(SM8) ESP FEDDF 02:46,62 593
00:34,80  01:24,53  02:07,38  02:46,62
7. Torben Schmidtke 1989(SM8) GER SC Potsdam 02:49,45 564
00:33,54 01:22,77 02:11,10 02:49,45
8. Nico Clemens 2002(SM8) GER BFV Ascota Chemnitz 02:52,12 538 )
00:34,45 01:19,49 02:11,04 02:52,12
9. Michal Golus 1995(SM8) POL Polish Paralympic Swimming Team 02:57,72 488
00:32,36 01:24,36 02:14,32 02:57,72
Disqualifikation
Celyn Edwards 2001 (SM8) NZL NPC New Zealand 12:10 Uhr
The swimmer did 2 dolphin kicks after leaving the wall in breastroke.
IPC 3.4.1
Punith Nanda Kumar 1998 (SM8) IND NPC India 11:50 Uhr
Swimmer has leaving the correct swimming position.
IPC 3.3.3
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Federico Bicelli 1999 (SM8) ITA Pol. Bre. no Frontiere Onlius ASD
Nicht am Start
Gabriel Alves Barradas 2000 (SM8) BRA MBTC/BW =l
Niranjan Mukundan 1994 (SM8) IND NPC India EMT
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31. Internationale Deutsche Meisterschaften

Seite: 322

Wettkampf-Nr. 35

200m Lagen Manner Vorlauf
Men's 200m Individual Medley Heats

Startklasse SM9

1.

2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Federico Morlacchi

00:29,56 01:05,03 01:47,00
Oscar Salguero Galisteo
00:31,85 01:11,47 01:50,55

Lewis White

00:33,05 01:10,73  01:56,07
Lucas Lamente Mozela
00:33,28 01:10,88  01:54,09
David Harry Gelfand
00:32,12 01:10,25 01:54,80
Adam Karas

00:30,77 01:11,19 01:54,07
Christopher Arbuthnott
00:31,53 01:10,39 01:54,72
Jesse Reynolds

00:31,37 01:08,10  01:56,37
Tim van Duuren

00:32,07 01:12,47 01:54,48
Bence Mocsari

00:31,72 01:09,47 01:55,71
Ugo Didier

00:34,26 01:11,03  01:56,57
Thijs van den End

00:31,05 01:08,16  01:56,91
Malte Braunschweig
00:32,70 01:13,70 02:01,47
Karlo Rajkovic

00:33,78 01:18,41 02:08,44
Felix-Ulli Fichtelmann
00:35,17 01:19,64  02:09,37
Julian Hiersche

00:32,58 01:16,43  02:10,81
Laurin Walther

00:41,34 01:24,39 02:22,97
Maurice Wetekam

00:41,93 01:36,85  02:26,75
Alexander Bartz

00:36,67 01:29,22 02:24,44

Disqualifikation
Matthew Torres

1993(SM9)
02:19,75

1998(SM9)
02:26,54

2000(SM9)
02:28,40

1997(SM9)
02:29,09

1998(SM9)
02:29,10

2001(SM9)
02:29,11

1998(SM9)
02:29,27

1996(SM9)
02:29,86

1998(SM9)
02:30,11

2000(SM9)
02:30,15

2001(SM9)
02:31,24

1993(SM9)
02:31,70

2000(SM9)
02:36,09

1998(SM9)
02:45,92

2001(SM9)
02:46,13

2002(SM9)
02:51,62

2003(SM9)
03:02,76

2006(SM9)
03:06,14

1998(SM9)
03:06,81

2001 (SM9) USA NPC United States of America

ITA

ESP

GBR
BRA
USA
GER
NZL

NZL

NED
HUN
FRA
NED
GER
CRO
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

Polha Varese
FEDDF

NPC Great Britain
NPC Brazil

NPC United States of America

SF Unna

NPC New Zealand

NPC New Zealand

NPC Netherlands

NPC Hungary

NPC France

NPC Netherlands
Berliner Schwimmteam
NPC Croatia

Berliner Schwimmteam
SC Potsdam

1. Lubecker SV von 1896
SG Bayer

VSB Magdeburg 1980

Completly submerged at finish of race of backstroke.

IPC 3.3.4

Abgemeldet nicht am Start

Barry McClements

2001 (SM9) IRL NPC Ireland

02:19,75 860
02:26,54 746
02:28,40 718
02:29,09 708
02:29,10 708
02:29,11 708
02:29,27 706
02:29,86 697
02:30,11 694
02:30,15 693
02:31,24 678
02:31,70 672
02:36,09 617
02:45,92 514
02:46,13 512
02:51,62 464
03:02,76 384
03:06,14 364
03:06,81 360

12:10 Uhr

(A)
(B)
(B)
(B)
(B)
(B)
©
©
©
©
©
©
Q)

Q)
Q)
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06.-09.07.2017 31. Internationale Deutsche Meisterschaften Seite: 323
Wettkampf-Nr. 35
200m Lagen Manner Vorlauf
Men's 200m Individual Medley Heats
Startklasse SM10
1. Olivier van de Voort 1997(SM10)NED NPC Netherlands 02:14,06 847 (A)
00:29,37  01:01,50  01:42,88  02:14,06
2. Duncan van Haaren 2000(SM10)NED NPC Netherlands 02:17,61 783 (A)
00:28,90 01:07,10 01:45,31 02:17,61
3. Bas Takken 1999(SM10)NED NPC Netherlands 02:17,87 779 (A)
00:31,19  01:0595  01:47,05  02:17,87
4. Riccardo Mencio Menciotti 1994(SM10)ITA C.C. Aniene 02:18,94 761 (B)
00:28,77  01:03,23  01:4655  02:18,94
5. Kahoru Harazawa 1997(SM10)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:19,32 755 (B)
00:28,25 01:03,71 01:45,71 02:19,32
6. Alec Elliot 1996(SM10) CAN NPC Canada 02:25,78 659 ()]
00:29,62  01:07,15  01:51,96  02:25,78
7. Dmitriy Li 1996(SM10)KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 02:27,73 633 (5)
00:31,30  01:10,14  01:55,08  02:27,73
8. Jacobo Garrido Brun 2002(SM10)ESP Equipo AXA Promesas 02:32,07 580 (@)
00:31,52 01:11,73 01:58,71 02:32,07
9. Benjamin Foulston 2000(SM10)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:33,08 569 )
00:31,32  01:11,74  02:0001  02:33,08
10. Ronan Nunes Cordeiro 1997(SM10)BRA PUCPR 02:41,98 480
00:34,84 01:16,44 02:03,92 02:41,98
11. Matej Petrlic 2002(SM10)CRO NPC Croatia 02:43,86 464 ()]
00:33,72  01:1523  02:0899  02:43,86
12. Jan Schreiber 2001(SM10)GER SC Potsdam 02:45,39 451 3)
00:34,66  01:17,38  02:07,96  02:45,39
13. Leon Hdlzle 1999(SM10)GER SSV Huchenfeld 02:47,34 435
00:34,09 01:19,11 02:09,22 02:47,34
14. Rick Wonn 2003(SM10)GER TV Bad Mergentheim 02:50,26 413 (5)
00:37,36  01:21,35  02:1291  02:50,26
15. Justin Kaps 2001(SM10)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:56,47 371
00:38,86  01:24,94  02:19,78  02:56,47
16. Oliwer Kalek 2000(SM10)POL Start Zielona Gora 02:56,50 371
00:34,63  01:1539  02:1327  02:56,50
17. Jered Miller 2003(SM10)GER SC Hellas Einbeck 03:08,42 305
00:41,85  01:31,50  02:31,77  03:08,42
18. Yannick Schroeter 2003(SM10)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 04:00,27 147 ENM
01:00,50  01:59,97  02:59,90  04:00,27
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Klaus Steinhauer 1996 (SM10)GER MFZK-Schwerin
Ludvig Nyren 1997 (SM10BWE NPC Sweden
Startklasse SM11
1. Hryhory Zudzilau 1999(SM11)BLR NPC Belarus 02:34,37 782 (A)
00:31,08  01:12,09  01:58,67  02:34,37
2. Uchu Tomita 1989(SM11)JPN Japan Para Swim 02:36,73 747 @)
00:31,01  01:14,46  02:02,95  02:36,73
3. Jose Luiz Perdigao Maia 1999(SM11) BRA NPC Brazil 02:53,02 555
00:33,93  01:19,35  02:12,01  02:53,02
4. Federico Bassani 1996(SM11)ITA C.C. Aniene 02:55,73 530
00:37,45  01:26,68  02:1535  02:55,73
5. Marco Ribeiro Meneses 2001(SM11)POR O Crasto 03:30,91 306
00:49,41 01:32,37 02:42,70 03:30,91
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06.-09.07.2017 31. Internationale Deutsche Meisterschaften Seite: 324
Wettkampf-Nr. 35
200m Lagen Manner Vorlauf
Men's 200m Individual Medley Heats
Startklasse SM11
Disqualifikation
Gudfinnur Karlsson 1988 (SM11)ISL Fjordur 11:52 Uhr
IPC 3.1.6
Startklasse SM12
1. Maksim Vashkevich 1999(SM12)BLR NPC Belarus 02:35,81 592
00:30,60  01:11,47  01:58,07  02:35,81
2. Kirill llyukevich 1995(SM12)KAZ NPC Kazakhstan 02:39,33 554
00:32,37 01:1391  02:0048  02:39,33
3. Shamil Shahov 2004(SM12)AZE NPC Azerbaijan 02:40,26 544 )
00:34,03  01:1899  02:03,13  02:40,26
4. Wendell Belarmino Pereira 1998(SM12)BRA NPC Brazil 02:41,04 536
00:33,87  01:19,83  02:06,34  02:41,04
Disqualifikation
Ahmet Aslan 2001 (SM12)TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 11:50 Uhr
IPC 3.1.6
Startklasse SM13
1. lvan Salguero Oteiza 1998(SM13)ESP FEDC 02:24,44 629 )
00:31,28 01:10,17 01:52,02 02:24,44
2. Alex Portal 2002(SM13)FRA NPC France 02:24,93 623 )
00:30,02  01:09,15  01:52,75  02:24,93
3. Gerasimos Lignos 1995(SM13)GRE NPC Greece 02:26,32 605
00:29,67  01:08,16  01:51,48  02:26,32
4. Taliso Engel 2002(SM13)GER SG Bayer 02:31,47 545 )
00:33,25  01:1584  01:56,91  02:31,47
5. Sean O riordan 1999(SM13)IRL NPC Ireland 02:40,63 457
00:34,05  01:1495  02:03,35  02:40,63
6. Omer Gulec 2002(SM13)TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 03:14,44 258
00:41,96 01:35,41 02:30,62 03:14,44
Disqualifikation
Tore Biyik 2002 (SM13)TUR Turkish Blind Sports Federation 11:52 Uhr
One handed touch at the finish of Breaststroke leg of IM. (Right handed touch only).
IPC 3.4.6
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Jaxon Simmons 2000 (SM13)GBR NPC Great Britain
Ihar Boki 1994 (SM13BLR NPC Belarus
Startklasse SM14
1. Marc Evers 1991(SM14)NED NPC Netherlands 02:13,13 909 (A)
00:28,25 01:02,27 01:40,96 02:13,13
2. Thomas Hamer 1998(SM14)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:21,35 759 (A)
00:28,78 01:04,90 01:47,92 02:21,35
3. Jordan Catchpole 1999(SM14)GBR NPC Great Britain 02:23,25 729 (B)
00:29,20 01:04,81 01:49,67 02:23,25
4. Felipe Vila Real 1997(SM14)BRA NPC Brazil 02:24,77 707 ©
00:29,90  01:07,93  01:52,36  02:24,77
5. Aymeric Parmentier 1993(SM14)BEL Ligue Handisport Francophone 02:25,33 699 ©
00:30,56  01:08,16  01:51,31  02:25,33
6. Lucas Karle 1992(SM14)GER SC Potsdam 02:34,47 582
00:31,47 01:13,77 01:57,97 02:34,47
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06.-09.07.2017 31. Internationale Deutsche Meisterschaften Seite: 325
Wettkampf-Nr. 35
200m Lagen Manner Vorlauf
Men's 200m Individual Medley Heats
Startklasse SM14
7. Vladimir Hlavac 1993(SM14)CZE NPC Czech Republic 02:36,14 563
00:31,24 01:14,03 01:59,82 02:36,14
8. Ricardo Richter 1998(SM14)GER Berliner Schwimmteam 02:43,78 488
00:33,75 01:19,11 02:06,23 02:43,78
9. Pascal Rentsch 2003(SM14)GER VSB Magdeburg 1980 02:55,96 393
00:41,45 01:24,86 02:16,07 02:55,96
Disqualifikation
Robert Isak Jonsson 2001 (SM14)SL Fjordur 12:27 Uhr
Completely submerged at finish of the race of backstroke.
IPC 3.3.4
Abgemeldet nicht am Start
Jack Thomas 1995 (SM14)GBR Wales
Startklasse AB
1. James Leroux 1998(AB) CAN NPC Canada 02:24,20 571
00:29,64 01:08,74 01:47,94 02:24,20
2. Bjorn Axel Agnarsson 2002(AB) ISL IFR 02:34,93 461 2
00:32,45 01:13,16 01:57,32 02:34,93
3. Yannick Pelikan 2001(AB) GER Erster Offenbacher Schwimmclub 02:36,15 450 4)
00:32,68 01:14,22 02:00,78 02:36,15
4. Valentin Leon Trabert 2005(AB) GER HBRS 03:10,50 248
00:44,09 01:37,88 02:27,62 03:10,50
5. Sebastian Bréatz 2006(AB) GER PSV Stralsund 03:29,65 186
00:46,30 01:38,16 02:42,73 03:29,65
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